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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 
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Re~olve for the benefit of tile town of DUl'l1hum. 

Approved February 20, 1883. 

Resolved, That the County Commissioners of the COUll­
ty of ~Taldo he and hereby are authorized, out of the 
Treasury of said County, to expend a sum not exceeding 
Five Hundred Dollars, in opening, making and repairing 
highways within the town of Burnham in said County. 

Resolve in favor of I. Berry & Co. 

Approved February 20, 1833. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State, to 1. Berry & Co. Printers to the State, Seven Hun­
dred Dollars Oil account of printing for the State, to be 
accounted fot· by said Berry & Co. to the next Legislatme; 
and the Govel'llor, with advice of Council, is hereby au­
thorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for tbe same. 

Resolve in favor of Zadock Bishop and others. 

Approved February 20, 1833. 

Resolved, That the Land Agent be authorized and di­
rected to give to each of the persons named in a "Resolve 
in favor of Zadock Bishop and others," approved the four­
teenth day of February eighteen hundred and twenty nine, 
and to each of tlte persons named in a "Resolve in favor 
of Daniel Lindsey and others," approved February the 
twenty seventh eighteen hundred and thirty two, or their 
heirs or assigns, a deed of the several lots by them select­
ed pursuant to said Resolves, without reference to their 


